

Enhancing Skills, Enriching Care, Empowering Professionals

## **Terms and Conditions**

Argan Training Solutions provides high-quality healthcare training services.

These terms and conditions govern your use of our website and the services we offer. By accessing our website and engaging with our services, you agree to comply with the terms and conditions outlined below. We recommend reading and understanding these provisions carefully to ensure a clear understanding of your rights and responsibilities when using our platform and services.

- 1. **Acceptance of Terms**: By accessing and using the Argan Training Solutions website and services, you acknowledge and agree to comply with these terms and conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please refrain from using our website or services.
- Intellectual Property: All content, materials, and resources provided on our website or face to face are the intellectual property of Argan Training Solutions and are protected by applicable copyright and trademark laws. You may not modify, distribute, reproduce, or use any of our intellectual property without obtaining prior written permission from us.
- 3. Certification and Accreditation: Argan Training Solutions takes pride in being certified by Trainer Courses Ltd., a recognised and reputable certification body in the field of healthcare training. Our certification and accreditation process ensures that our training programs meet the highest industry standards and align with the best practices in healthcare education. Through our partnership with Trainer Courses Ltd., we undergo rigorous evaluation and assessment to verify the quality, effectiveness, and compliance of our training courses. This certification serves as a testament to our commitment to delivering exceptional training and maintaining the highest level of professionalism in the healthcare training industry. By choosing Argan Training Solutions, you can be confident that our courses have been thoroughly reviewed and endorsed by Trainer Courses Ltd., validating the credibility and value of the training you receive. Our certification

and accreditation demonstrate our dedication to providing learners with



Enhancing Skills, Enriching Care, Empowering Professionals reliable and up-to-date knowledge and skills necessary to excel in their healthcare careers.

We continuously strive to uphold the standards set forth by Trainer Courses Ltd. through ongoing evaluation, improvement, and staying abreast of the latest developments and advancements in the healthcare field. This commitment ensures that our training programs remain relevant, impactful, and of the highest quality.

Note: Please ensure to verify the specific certification and accreditation details by contacting us directly for the most up-to-date information regarding our partnership with Trainer Courses Ltd.

- 4. Use of Services: Our services are intended for informational and educational purposes only. You agree to use our services in a lawful manner and not engage in any activities that may disrupt or harm our website, systems, or other users. We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to our services if we believe you have violated these terms.
- 5. Disclaimer of Warranties: While we strive to provide accurate and up-to-date information, we make no warranties or representations regarding the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of the content on our website. We disclaim any liability for errors or omissions in the content or for any actions taken based on the information provided.
- 6. **Limitation of Liability:** In no event shall Argan Training Solutions be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of our website or services. This includes, but is not limited to, damages for loss of profits, data, or other intangible losses.
- 7. **Modification of Terms:** We reserve the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website. It is your responsibility to review these terms periodically to stay informed of any updates or modifications.
- 8. **Governing Law and Jurisdiction:** These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction where Argan Training Solutions is located (England). Any disputes arising out of these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in that jurisdiction.

By using our website and services, you agree to abide by these terms and conditions. If you have any questions or concerns about these terms, please contact us for clarification.